Koruon Daldalyan M.D., Q.M.E

Board Certified, Internal Medicine

Internist Health Clinic

13320 Riverside Dr., Suite 104, Sherman Oaks, California 91423 Tel: 818.574.6189 Fax: 818.574.6218 kdaldalyan@internisthc.com

May 3, 2023

Natalia Foley, Esq. Workers Defenders Law Group 8018 E. Santa Ana Canyon Rd. Ste 100 215 Anaheim, CA 92808

PATIENT:

Arthur Israyelyan

DOB:

August 6, 1958

OUR FILE #:

2022-174

SSN:

XXX-XX-XXXX

EMPLOYER:

Door to Door Valet Cleaners 9843 S. Santa Monica Blvd

Beverly Hills, CA 90212

WCAB #:

ADJ17187099

CLAIM#:

DATE OF INJURY: DATE OF 1ST VISIT: March 12, 2022 March 22, 2023

INSURER:

AmTrust Concord P.O Box 89404

Cleveland, OH 44101

ADJUSTOR:

Iona Collier

PHONE #:

(415) 777-5557

Primary Treating Physician's Medical Legal Evaluation Report

Dear Ms. Foley,

The patient, Arthur Israyelyan, presents to my office for a primary treating physicians med-legal evaluation. I have been requested by Ms. Foley to issue a Medical Legal report to address causation.

ML 201-92: This is a Primary Treating Physician's Medical Legal Report. No medical records were reviewed in the making of this report. Medical causation has been addressed

Job Description:

The patient began working as a general employee in 2017. His work hours were 10:00 am to 5:00 pm per day, six days a week. In his job as a general employee, he was required to perform alterations, tailors, and sewing for customers. Physically, the job required him to stand, walk, squat, stoop, bend, twist, and lift up to 50 pounds.

History of the Injury as Related by the Patient:

The patient has filed a specific trauma claim dated 3/12/2022. The patient states he worked as a tailor for Door-to-Door Valet Cleaners. He mentions that his job duties included being seated at a sewing machine and assisting customers with their tailoring needs. He mentions that on this specific dated of 3/12/2022, he accidentally punctured the posterior aspect of his right 3rd digit just above his nail with the sewing machine. He states that this caused bleeding, however, he was able to use peroxide to cleanse his finger and continue his work.

The patient states that over the course of the next few months, he began to develop discoloration of the distal end of the 3rd digit, right hand. He states that in August of 2022, he presented to the hospital given the discoloration and numbness. He was diagnosed with gangrene of the distal digit and was told he required an amputation. The patient states he underwent antibiotic therapy and took various medications which helped slowly improve the fingers condition. He mentions that he eventually underwent a wound debris of the distal end of the digit which resulted in a partial amputation. He mentions that during his hospitalization he was also diagnosed with Raynaud's phenomenon. He complained of bilateral hand multi digit pain during his hospitalization. He was discharged and continued in treatment with a rheumatologist.

On March 21, 2022, the patient underwent an angiogram for evaluation of his upper extremity vessels. He was diagnosed with poor perfusion disorder; however, the final results are pending at this time. The patient states that given his condition, he began to develop severe stress, anxiety, and depression.

Prior Treatment:

The patient does not recall the names of his previous physicians.

Previous Work Descriptions:

Prior to working at Door to Door Valet Cleaners, the patient worked at Whetherly Cleaners.

Occupational Exposure:

The patient was exposed to dust during the course of his work. The patient was not exposed to excessive noise during the course of his work. He was exposed to excessive heat or cold.

Past Medical History:

The patient was diagnosed with asthma in 2021. He has no known allergies. There is no history of prior accidents or injuries. There is no other significant medical history.

Previous Workers' Compensation Injuries:

None

Social History:

The patient is married. He has two children. He does not smoke cigarettes, drink alcoholic beverages or use recreational drugs.

Family History:

The patient's parents are deceased. He had one brother who died of a heart attack. There is no other significant family medical history.

Review of Systems:

The patient reports a complaint of shortness of breath, dizziness, wheezing, lightheadedness, eye pain, visual difficulty, sinus problems, sinus congestion, postnasal drip, jaw pain, and jaw clenching. He denies a complaint of headaches, ear pain, hearing problems, cough, throat pain, dry mouth, chest pain, palpitations, hemoptysis or expectoration. The patient denies a complaint of abdominal pain or cramping, burning symptoms, reflux symptoms, nausea, vomiting, diarrhea, constipation, weight gain or weight loss. The patient reports genitourinary complaints including urinary frequency. The patient's musculoskeletal complaints involve cervical spine pain 7/10, thoracic spine pain 8/10, lumbar spine pain 8/10, right shoulder pain 8/10, left shoulder pain 8/10, right wrist pain 5/10, left wrist pain 5/10, right hand pain 5/10, left hand pain 5/10. There is no complaint of peripheral edema or swelling of the ankles. The patient's psychosocial complaints include anxiety, depression, difficulty concentrating, difficulty sleeping, and forgetfulness. There is hair loss and dermatologic complaints. There is intolerance to excessive heat or cold. There is no complaint of fever, diaphoresis, chills or lymphadenopathy.

Activities of Daily Living Affected by Workplace Injury:

The patient reports problems with sleeping, bathing, dressing, walking, hobbies, climbing stairs, shopping, cooking, driving.

Review of Records:

Please note that if medical records have been received for review, they will be reviewed and commented upon in a subsequent communication.

Current Medications:

The patient currently takes Sildenafil 20mg QD, Baby aspirin 81mg TID, Atorvastatin 40mg QD,

Physical Examination:

The patient is a 64-year-old alert, cooperative and oriented Armenian American male, in no acute distress. The following vital signs and measurements are taken today on examination: Weight: 178 pounds. Blood Pressure: 1111/78. Pulse: 73. Respiration: 17. Temperature: 98.4 degrees F.

Skin:

No abnormalities were detected.

Head:

The patient's head is normocephalic and atraumatic. The patient's facial muscles show good contour and symmetry. There is no scleral icterus and no tenderness of the skull noted on examination.

EENT:

Pupils are equally reactive to light and accommodation. Extraocular movements are intact. The throat is clear. Hearing appears to be uninvolved. The nasal passages are clear and the mucosa is normal in appearance. The patient's neck is overall supple with no evidence of lymphadenopathy, thyromegaly or bruits.

Thorax:

The patient exhibits good bilateral rib excursion during respiration. Lungs are clear during percussion and auscultation. The heart reveals a regular rate and rhythm and no murmurs are noted.

Abdomen:

The abdomen is globular, non-tender without organomegaly. Normoactive bowel sounds are present.

Genitalia and Rectal:

Examination is deferred.

Musculoskeletal Examination:

The patient is ambulatory. There are no grossly visible abnormalities of the upper or lower extremities or the axial skeleton. There are no deformities. There is tenderness or myospasm of the cervical, thoracic or lumbar paraspinal musculature. Distal amputation of the 3rd digit, right hand. Tremor noted of bilateral hands

Neurological Examination:

Cranial nerves 2-12 are intact. Deep tendon reflexes are 2+ bilaterally. Superficial reflexes are found to be within normal limits. There are no abnormal reflexes detected and there is no abnormality of sensation or coordination. Numbness noted of tips of all digits, both hands

Special Diagnostic Testing:

A pulmonary function test is performed revealing an FVC of 1.91 L (37.0%) and an FEV 1 of 1.34 L (34.8%). There no change after the administration of Albuterol.

Subjective Complaints:

- 1. Shortness of Breath
- 2. Erectile Dysfunction
- 3. Dizziness
- 4. Wheezing
- 5. Sexual Dysfunction
- 6. Lightheadedness
- 7. Eye Pain
- 8. Anxiety
- 9. Visual Difficulty
- 10. Depression
- 11. Difficulty Concentrating
- 12. Sinus Problems
- 13. Difficulty Sleeping
- 14. Sinus Congestion

- 15. Difficulty Making Decisions
- 16. Forgetfulness
- 17. Hair Loss
- 18. Postnasal Drip
- 19. Skin Issues
- 20. Jaw Pain
- 21. Intolerance to Heat/Cold
- 22. Jaw Clenching
- 23. Urinary Frequency

Objective Findings:

- 1. Tenderness noted to the paravertebral of the cervical spine and lumbar spine
- 2. Distal amputation of the 3rd digit, right hand
- 3. Numbness noted of tips of all digits, both hands
- 4. Tremor noted of bilateral hands
- 5. A pulmonary function test is performed revealing an FVC of 2.78 L (53.8%) and an FEV 1 of 1.79 L (46.4%). There was a 13.0% increase in FVC after the administration of Albuterol.
- 6. A 12-lead electrocardiogram is performed revealing sinus arrythmia and a heart rate of 65 per minute.
- 7. A pulse oximetry test is performed and is recorded at 99%.
- 8. Jamar Test: Rt. 1. 7.9kg 2. 9.2kg 3. 11.3kg Lft. 1. 8.3kg 2. 6.0kg 3. 6.7kg
- 9. Vision Test with glasses: OU: 20/25 OD: 20/30 OS: 20/30
- 10. An audiogram is performed and reveals the following:

	1,000 Hz	2,000 Hz	3,000 Hz	4,000 Hz
Right:	15	15	15	40
Left:	15	15	15	30

11. A random blood sugar is performed and is recorded at 109 mg/dL.

Diagnoses:

- 1. CERVICAL SPINE STRAIN/SPRAIN
- 2. THORACIC SPINE STRAIN/SPRAIN
- 3. LUMBAR SPINE STRAIN/SPRAIN
- 4. RIGHT SHOULDER STRAIN/SPRAIN
- 5. LEFT SHOULDER STRAIN/SPRAIN
- 6. RIGHT WRIST STRAIN/SPRAIN
- 7. LEFT WRIST STRAIN/SPRAIN
- 8. RIGHT HAND STRAIN/SPRAIN

- 9. LEFT HAND STRAIN/SPRAIN
- 10. GANGRENE INFECTION OF THIRD DIGIT, RIGHT HAND, RESULTING IN PARTIAL DISTAL AMPUTATION
- 11. PARESTHESIA OF DISTAL ENDS OF ALL DIGITS, BOTH HANDS
- 12. RAYNAUD'S PHENOMENON
- 13. BRUXISM
- 14. SHORTNESS OF BREATH
- 15. ERECTILE DYSFUNCTION
- 16. DIZZINESS
- 17. WHEEZING
- 18. SEXUAL DYSFUNCTION
- 19. LIGHTHEADEDNESS
- 20. EYE PAIN
- 21. ANXIETY DISORDER
- 22. POST TRAUMATIC STRESS DISORDER DUE TO PARTIAL AMPUTATION OF FINGER
- 23. VISION DISORDER
- 24. DEPRESSIVE DISORDER
- 25. DIFFICULTY CONCENTRATING
- 26. SINUS PROBLEMS AND CONGESTION
- 27. DIFFICULTY MAKING DECISIONS
- 28. FORGETFULNESS
- 29. ALOPECIA
- 30. POSTNASAL DRIP
- 31. SKIN ISSUES
- 32. TMJ SYNDROME
- 33. INTOLERANCE TO HEAT/COLD
- 34. JAW CLENCHING
- 35. URINARY FREQUENCY

Discussion:

The patient has filed a specific trauma claim dated 3/12/2022. The patient states he worked as a tailor for Door-to-Door Valet Cleaners. He mentions that his job duties included being seated at a sewing machine and assisting customers with their tailoring needs. He mentions that on this specific dated of 3/12/2022, he accidentally punctured the posterior aspect of his right 3rd digit just above his nail with the sewing machine. He states that this caused bleeding, however, he was able to use peroxide to cleanse his finger and continue his work.

The patient states that over the course of the next few months, he began to develop discoloration of the distal end of the 3rd digit, right hand. He states that in August of 2022, he presented to the hospital given the discoloration and numbness. He was diagnosed with gangrene of the distal digit and was told he required an amputation. The patient states he underwent antibiotic therapy and took various

medications which helped slowly improve the fingers condition. He mentions that he eventually underwent a wound debris of the distal end of the digit which resulted in a partial amputation. He mentions that during his hospitalization he was also diagnosed with Raynaud's phenomenon. He complained of bilateral hand multi digit pain during his hospitalization. He was discharged and continued in treatment with a rheumatologist.

On March 21, 2022, the patient underwent an angiogram for evaluation of his upper extremity vessels. He was diagnosed with poor perfusion disorder; however, the final results are pending at this time. The patient states that given his condition, he began to develop severe stress, anxiety, and depression.

In my opinion, it is within a reasonable degree of medical probability that the (conditions) the patient developed while working at (place of employment) contributed to the onset of (blank) which led to the onset of (blank). At this time, and with the currently available medical evidence, it would appear that (patient's name) ailments have industrial causation.

Please be advised that the listed diagnoses represent medical diagnoses and/or a differential diagnosis to a reasonable degree of medical probability based on the history provided to me by the patient and the findings of my examination. I believe that some of these diagnoses are industrial in origin and are either initiated or aggravated by the patient's employment and are, therefore, industrial in origin. Some diagnoses are non-specific and will require further evaluation. I reserve the right to alter my opinions based upon receipt of additional information in the form of prior medical records or other documentary evidence that relates to this case. Please be advised that the denial of the claim by the employer will affect my ability to either confirm or reject any of the stated diagnoses, which will also affect my ability to provide evidentiary support for my opinions. Treatment authorization, if already approved, is appreciated. If treatment has not yet been approved, it is hereby requested.

The various diagnoses listed appear to be consistent with the type of work that would typically cause such abnormalities. I, therefore, believe that the diagnoses listed thus far are AOE/COE.

The patient has not attained maximum medical improvement and therefore impairment cannot be rated at this time. A permanent and stationary report will be provided when the patient reaches maximum medical improvement.

Attestation:

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this report and its attachments, if any, is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, except as to information that I have indicated I received from others. As to that

information, I declare under penalty of perjury that the information accurately describes the information provided to me and, except as noted herein, that I believe it to be true.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that I, Koruon Daldalyan, M.D., personally performed the evaluation of this patient and the cognitive services necessary to produce this report. The evaluation was performed at the above address. The time spent performing the evaluation was in compliance with the guidelines, if any, established by the Industrial Medical Council or the administrative director pursuant to paragraph (5) of subdivision (j) of Section 139.2 or Section 5307.6 of the California Labor Code.

The laboratory tests, if taken, were performed by Quest Diagnostics or Metro Lab in Encino, CA.

The history was obtained from the patient and the dictated report was transcribed by Hazel Babcock, transcriptionist.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that I have not violated the provisions of California Labor Code Section 139.3 with regard to the evaluation of this patient or the preparation of this report. This attestation is effective as of January 1, 2020.

Based on Labor Code Statute 4628, a fee of \$64.50 per page for a total of 10 pages has been added to cover reasonable costs of the clerical expense necessary to produce this report.

Should you have any questions or concerns regarding the evaluation or treatment provided to this patient or this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Koruon Daldalyan, M.D.

Board Certified, Internal Medicine

Internist Health Clinic 13320 Riverside Drive Suite 104 SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91423

PLEASE SELEC	T THE CHECK BOX II	NDICATING PAYMEN	T METHOD
□ ● mostercard	DISCOVER	VISA AME	==\$
CARD NUMBER	- 1/2-11/2-1986/11/ENGMENT AND CONTINUES AND	CVC	AMOUNT
SIGNATURE	мара унировы (1 7 м).	ZIP CODE	EXP . DATE
ACCOUNT#	STATEMENT DATE	DUE UPON RECEIPT	SHOW AMOUNT PAID
8431687	05/15/2023	\$0.00	WA 100000 WARRING TO THE TOTAL THE T

Israyelyan, Arthur 11515 Rochester Ave Apt. 204 LOS ANGELES, CA 90025

ACCOUNT # CHART # PATIENT NAME

Internist Health Clinic 13320 Riverside Drive Suite 104 SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91423

CASE

DUE UPON RECEIPT

3431687 2022-174 Israyelyan, Arthur				kers pensation	\$0.0		
DATE	DESCRIPTION	CHARGES	PATIENT PAYMENTS	ADJ.	INSURANCE PAYMENTS	PENDING INSURANCE	PATIENT BALANCE
05/03/23	ML201 Comprehensive Medical-Legal Evaluation DIAGNOSIS: S13.4XXA S23.9XXA S33.5XXA S43.401A MODIFIERS: 92	2015.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2015.00	0.00
	Place Of Service: Internist Health Clinic		Villender				
	Copay: 0.00 Deductible: 0.00 Co-insurance: 0.00				-		
05/03/23	94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING DIAGNOSIS: S13.4XXA S23.9XXA S33.5XXA S43.401A	250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	250.00	0.00
	Place Of Service: Internist Health Clinic						
	Copay: 0.00 Deductible: 0.00 Co-insurance: 0.00		3				
05/03/23	94664 EVALUATE PT USE OF INHALER DIAGNOSIS: S13.4XXA S23.9XXA S33.5XXA S43.401A	75.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	75.00	0.00
	Place Of Service: Internist Health Clinic		T deposit of				
	Copay: 0.00 Deductible: 0.00 Co-insurance: 0.00						
	Provider: Daldalyan, Koruon						
	YOUR BALANCE		2				0.00
03/22/23	99205 OFFICE O/P NEW HI 60-74 MIN DIAGNOSIS: S13.4XXA S23.9XXA S33.5XXA S43.401A	1500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1500.00	0.00
	Place Of Service: Internist Health Clinic						
	Copay: 0.00 Deductible: 0.00 Co-insurance: 0.00						
03/22/23	97750 PHYSICAL PERFORMANCE TEST DIAGNOSIS: S13.4XXA S23.9XXA S33.5XXA S43.401A	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	600.00	0.00
	Place Of Service: Internist Health Clinic						
	Copay: 0.00 Deductible: 0.00 Co-insurance: 0.00						
03/22/23	97535 SELF CARE MNGMENT TRAINING DIAGNOSIS: S13.4XXA S23.9XXA S33.5XXA S43.401A	150.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	150.00	0.00

STATEMENT DATE

DATE	DESCRIPTION	CHARGES	PATIENT PAYMENTS	ADJ.	INSURANCE PAYMENTS	PENDING Insurance	PATIENT BALANCE
	Place Of Service: Internist Health Clinic		· _V ··· _y ·······························		and the second s	The second se	
	Copay: 0.00 Deductible: 0.00 Co-insurance: 0.00						
03/22/23	99483 ASSMT & CARE PLN PT COG IMP DIAGNOSIS: S13.4XXA S23.9XXA S33.5XXA S43.401A	800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	800.00	0.00
	Place Of Service: Internist Health Clinic						
	Copay: 0.00 Deductible: 0.00 Co-insurance: 0.00						
03/22/23	94060 EVALUATION OF WHEEZING DIAGNOSIS: S13.4XXA S23.9XXA S33.5XXA S43.401A	250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	250.00	0.00
	Place Of Service: Internist Health Clinic						
	Copay: 0.00 Deductible: 0.00 Co-insurance: 0.00						
03/22/23	94664 EVALUATE PT USE OF INHALER DIAGNOSIS: S13.4XXA S23.9XXA S33.5XXA S43.401A	75.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	75.00	0.00
	Place Of Service: Internist Health Clinic						
	Copay: 0.00 Deductible: 0.00 Co-insurance: 0.00						
03/22/23	93000 ELECTROCARDIOGRAM COMPLETE DIAGNOSIS: S13.4XXA S23.9XXA S33.5XXA S43.401A	215.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	215.00	0.00
	Place Of Service: Internist Health Clinic						
	Copay: 0.00 Deductible: 0.00 Co-insurance: 0.00						
03/22/23	94760 MEASURE BLOOD OXYGEN LEVEL DIAGNOSIS: S13.4XXA S23.9XXA S33.5XXA S43.401A	125.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	125.00	0.00
	Place Of Service: Internist Health Clinic						
	Copay: 0.00 Deductible: 0.00 Co-insurance: 0.00						
03/22/23	99173 VISUAL ACUITY SCREEN DIAGNOSIS: S13.4XXA S23.9XXA S33.5XXA S43.401A	50.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	50.00	0.00
	Place Of Service: Internist Health Clinic						
	Copay: 0.00 Deductible: 0.00 Co-insurance: 0.00						
03/22/23	92557 COMPREHENSIVE HEARING TEST DIAGNOSIS: S13.4XXA S23.9XXA S33.5XXA S43.401A	250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	250.00	0.00
	Place Of Service: Internist Health Clinic						
	Copay: 0.00 Deductible: 0.00 Co-insurance: 0.00	DE LA CALLANDA					
03/22/23	82962 GLUCOSE BLOOD TEST DIAGNOSIS: S13.4XXA S23.9XXA S33.5XXA S43.401A	65.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	65.00	0.00
	Place Of Service: Internist Health Clinic						
	Copay: 0.00 Deductible: 0.00 Co-insurance: 0.00	:					
03/22/23	36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE DIAGNOSIS: S13.4XXA S23.9XXA S33.5XXA S43.401A	65.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	65.00	0.00
	Place Of Service: Internist Health Clinic						
	Copay: 0.00 Deductible: 0.00 Co-insurance: 0.00						
	Provider: Daldalyan, Koruon						
	YOUR BALANCE	:					0.00
	Total	6485.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6485.00	0.00

MESSAGES

SSN: 611-49-3637

D.O.I.: March 12, 2022 / TAX ID: 86-2448871

BALANCE DUE UPON RECEIPT	\$ 0.00
AVAILABLE PATIENT FUND	\$ 0.00

AGING INFORMATION				
0 - 30	31 - 60	61 - 90	91 - 120	> 120
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THE TOP PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Pay Online

Scan QR code or use below link to make a secure online payment: www.rxnt.com/patientbillpay





HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIM FORM

APPROVED BY NATIONAL UNIFORM CLAIM COMMITTEE (NUCC) 02/12

AmTrust 89404 P.O. BOX 89404

PICA					CLEVE	ELAND	JH 44 IU I-	0400	,				PICA T
1. MEDICARE MEDICAID	TRICARE	CHAMPV	A GBOU	IP TH PLAN	EEÇA	OTHER	1a. INSURED'S	I.D. NU	MBER		***********	(For Program	n in item 1)
(Medicare#) (Medicaid#)	(ID#/DoD#)	(Member II	O#) (10#)	IH PLAN	FECA BUX LUNG (ID#)	X (ID#)	61140363	37					
2. PATIENT'S NAME (Last Name,	First Name, Middle Initi	al)	3. PATIENT'S			BEX	4. INSURED'S	VAME (L	ast Nam	e, First	Name,	Middle Initial)	P. Marie Comp. 1997
Israyelyan Arthur			08 0	6 195	8 M X	F				~~			<u> </u>
5. PATIENT'S ADDRESS (No., Str	eet)		6. PATIENT R			RED	7. INSURED'S	ADDRES	SS (No., S	Street)			
11515 Rochester Ave	e Apt. 204		Self X S	Spouse	Child	Other							
CITY		STATE	8. RESERVE	FOR NUCC	USE		CITY						STATE
LOS ANGELES		CA											<u> </u>
ZIP CODE	TELEPHONE (Include	·					ZIP CODE			TEL	EPHONI '	E (Include Arei	k Code)
90025	(310)498-9	087										1	
9. OTHER INSURED S NAME (La	st Name, First Name, M	liddle Initial)	10. IS PATIEN	IT'S CONDIT	TION RELAT	ED TO:	11. INSURED'S	POLICY	Y GROUF	ORF	ECA NL	JMBER	
Israyelyan Arthur							611-40-36						
a. OTHER INSURED'S POLICY O	R GROUP NUMBER		a. EMPLOYM		$\overline{}$	18)	a. INSURED'S I	DATE O	F BIRTH YY			SEX	
611403637	<u> </u>			XYES	Пио			Ì			М	<u>LJ</u>	<u>FU</u>
b. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE			b. AUTO ACC			LACE (State)	b. OTHER CLA	IM ID (D	esignate)	d by N	UCC)		
			Į L	YES	X NO	Li							
d. RESERVED FOR NUCC USE			c. OTHER AC		57		c. INSURANCE			r PRO	A MARE	IAME	
CLEVELAND OH 44			1	YES	X NO		AmTrust 8					A 3 1/2	
d. INSURANCE PLÂN NAME OR	PROGRAM NAME		10d. CLAIM C	ODES (Desi	gnated by N	UCC)	d. IS THERE AN						
AmTrust 89404	BACK OF FORM BEFC	DE COURT		ule cooss			X YES					te items 9, 9a,	
12 PATIENT'S OR AUTHORIZED 10 process this claim. Laise required	PERSON'S SIGNATUL	RE I authorize the	release of any m	nedical or other				nedical	benefits t			ned physician	
SIGNED Koruon Dale		norman and a second	DAT	_E 5/3/2	023	·	SIGNED			an village and a view		NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
14 DATE OF CURRENT ILLNESS	S, INJURY, or PREGNA	NCY (LMP) 15.	OTHER DATE	MM :	DD :	YY	16. DATES PAT	IENT U	NABLE T	ow o	RK IN C	URRENT OCC	SUPATION YY
	AL.		^{AL} 439	03	12 2	022	FROM	ì			то	- 1	
17. NAME OF REFERRING PROV	IDER OR OTHER SOL		44			1 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	18. HOSPITALIZ	ZATION DD	DATES	RELAT Y	ED TO	CURRENT SE	RVICES
			. NPI				FROM				то		<u> </u>
19. ADDITIONAL CLAIM INFORM	ATION (Designated by	NUCC)					20. OUTSIDE L				\$ C	HARGES	
21. DIAGNOSIS OR NATURE OF	ILL NESS OR IN ILIRY	Polate A.I. to see	ica lina baiou (2	MEY			YES YES	السسا	NO				
			,	· ICD	Ind. 0		22. RESUBMISS CODE	SIOI4	1	ORIG	IINAL R	EF. NO.	
A S13.4XXA	s. S23.9XXA		S33.5XXA		D 1543	.401A	23. PRIOR AUT	HOBIZA	ATION NI	MRE	•		
Committee and the contract of	F.L.				H. L		20.1111011701	rio (na)		J.W.D.E.	•		
24. A. DATE(S) OF SERVICE	J. L. B. T	K. L C. D. PROCE	DURES, SERV	ICES OR SI	L. L	1 ε.	F.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TH	1		
From T	O PLACE OF	(Expla	in Unusual Circ	umstances)		DIAGNOSIS		_	DAYS OR UNITS	EPSOT Family	ID.		NDERING
MM DD YY MM D	D YY SERVICE E	MG CPT/HCP	US (III)	MODIFIE	H A	POINTER	\$ CHARGE	5 1	UNITS	Plan	QUAL.	EE 20 20 70 S	/IDER ID. #
05 03 23	111	ML20	1 92	3 15 4 1 W		ABCD	2015	00	4 A		NPI	167993	7649
		IVILZO	1 1 32	e 25 B		IABOD -	1 2013	.00_1			4 -1	107995	1043
05 03 23	11	94060	1 T			ABCD	250	00	1 N	200	NPI	167993	7643
22-32-32-32-3									1.0	i a	-77	107000	1043
05 03 23	11	94664	1			ABCD	75	00	1.0		NPI	167993	7643
			2357		15.5		45.5	5 7 1	1.7				
	T I	j.	1	4	\$54000 \$4.0 0 630 F.C.		t	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	CHE LE STRUMBUR		NPI		
			ada ad a sar	19.0				- Cold #7	41.4	١		4 4 4	
					memorati part pri S. S. S. SS.	Ĭ	[NPI		
					表 7 人			4.0		*		133	
		l.			1		E		- ALAY FUNDON		NPI		
25. FEDERAL TAX I.D. NUMBER	SSN EIN	26. PATIENT'S A	CCOUNT NO.	27. 餐	CEPT ASS	IGNMENT?	28. TOTAL CHA	RGE	29	. AMO	JNT PA	ID 30. FI	evel for NUCC
862448871		12308983		, [YES	NO	\$ 23	340 0	00 \$		0	00	2340
31. SIGNATURE OF PHYSICIAN INCLUDING DEGREES OR C		32. SERVICE FA	CILITY LOCATI	ION INFORM	IATION		33. BILLING PR	OVIDER	R INFO &	PH#	()	
(I certify that the statements or apply to this bill and are made	the reverse	Internist H 13320 Riv SHERMAI	erside Dri	ive Suite		i. 	Koruon D 13320 Riv SHERMA	/ersid	đe Dri				
Koruon Daldalyan	05/15/2023	a. (14)	b.		2.0	1115	* 1679937	643	6				
CHAINED	UMIC	7.14.4	No.		* 15 C		101001	15 TO	80	100	VIC 21		

(Rev. October 2018) Department of the Treasury

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

Interna	l Revenue	e Service	, P	Go to w	ww.irs.go	v/FormW	9 for inst	ruction	s and the	e lates	t inforr	nati	oก.							
	1 Nan	ne (as shown	on your income	tax return)	. Name is re	quired on t	his line; do	not leave	e this line	blank.										
	Koruon Daldalyan M.D. Inc.																			
	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above																			
	Koru	on Daldal	yan M.D. Ind	c/ Interi	nist Healf	th Clinic	;													
page 3.	of the control of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check only one of the following seven boxes. 4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3):																			
e. ns on	Individual/sole proprietor or C Corporation S Corporation Partnership Trust/estate Instructions on page 3):																			
Ş Ş	ا 🗆 ا	Limited liabilit	y company. Ent	er the tax c	lassification	(C=C corp	oration, S=	S corpor	ration, P=F	Partners	hip) ▶		l			•			·	
Print or type.	Individual/sole proprietor or C Corporation S Corporation Partnership Trust/estate single-member LLC Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=Partnership) \(\) Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member owner. Do not check LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unless the owner of the LLC is another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner. Other (see instructions) \(\) 5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See Instructions. Requester's name and address (optional)									ting										
)ec	_=_	Other (see ins												(Applied	to acc	ounts i	maintair	ned ou	tside t	he U.S.)
Ş	5 Add	iress (number	, street, and apl	t, or suite n	o.) See instr	uctions.				[i	Request	er's	name a	nd ad	dress	(opti	ional)			
See			e Drive, Sul	te 104																
	6 City	, state, and Z	IP code																	
	Sherr	man Oaks	, CA 91423																	
	7 List	account num	ber(s) here (opti	onal)																
Par			er Identifi																	
Enter	your Til	N in the app	propriate box.	The TIN p	provided m	ust match	the name	e given	on line 1	to avo	id	Soc	ial sec	urity 1	numb	er				
reside	ip withr int alien	nolaing. For n. sole propi	Individuals, thrietor, or disre	ns is gene carded er	erally your s	social seci ne instruct	urity num	ber (SSI	N). Howe	ever, for	ra			7			Γ	T		
entitie	s, it is y	your employ	er identification	on numbe	r (EIN). If y	ou do not	: have a ni	umber.	see How	to aet	a			-			-		- 1	
TIN, la	ater.											or					_			
Note:	Note: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. Also see What Name and Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter. Employer Identification number																			
Ivumb	er Io G	aive the Req	<i>juester</i> for gui	delines on	i whose nu	ımber to e	enter.				ſ	T						$\overline{}$		\neg
											ı		,	اما		ا ہ	٠.	<u>ا</u>	I	_ 1
									_			8	6 -	2	4	4	8	8	7	1
Par		Certific							- <u>-</u>			8	6 -	2	4	4	8	8	7	1
Par Under	penalti	ies of perjur	y, I certify tha										! 	<u> </u>			_ 	8	7	1
Par Under 1. The 2. I an Ser	penalti numbe not su vice (IR	iles of perjur er shown on ubject to ba (S) that I am		ny correct ling becau ckup with	taxpayer i	identificati	ion number	kun with	holdina	or (h) !	have n	er to	be issu	led to	o me)); an	d	al D	0.10	2110
Par Under 1. The 2. I an Ser no I	penalti numbe n not su vice (IR onger s	ties of perjur er shown on ubject to ba (S) that I am subject to b	y, I certify that this form is n ckup withhold subject to ba	ny correct ling becau ckup with lding; and	taxpayer i use: (a) I an uholding as	identificati n exempt s a result o	ion number	kun with	holdina	or (h) !	have n	er to	be issu	led to	o me)); an	d	al D	0.10	2110
Par Under 1. The 2. I an Ser no I 3. I an 4. The	penalti number n not su vice (IR onger s n a U.S.	ies of perjurer shown on ubject to bacts) that I am subject to bacts citizen or c A code(s) en	y, I certify that in this form is not know the control of the cont	ny correct ling becau ickup with Iding; and son (define form (if an	taxpayer i use: (a) I an wholding as ed below); y) indicatir	identificati n exempt s a result o and ng that I ar	ion numbo from back of a fallure m exempt	kup with to repo	nholding, ort all inte ATCA rep	or (b) I erest or porting	have n divider	er to not b nds,	be issueen no or (c) t	ued to	o me) I by ti IS ha); an he Ir s no	d ntern	al R	ever tha	nue it I am
Par Under 1. The 2. I an Ser no I 3. I an 4. The Certifit you ha acquis other t	r penalti n numbe n not su vice (IR longer s n a U.S. FATCA cation I ve failed ition or han inte	ties of perjurer shown on ubject to bate is the time is subject to bate is citizen or can a code(s) en instructions do to report a abandonme	y, I certify than this form is not the comment of t	ny correct ling becau ackup with Iding; and son (define form (if an oss out iter dividends	taxpayer i use: (a) I an wholding as ed below); y) indicatir m 2 above on your tax	identification exempt a result of and and that I are if you have a return. For any of debt is a return.	ion number from back of a fallure m exempter by real esta	kup with to repo t from Fa tified by ate trans	nholding, ort all inte ATCA rep the IRS the actions, it	or (b) I erest or porting hat you tem 2 d	have no divider is corrected are cur	er to not b nds, ect. rentl	be issueen no or (c) t	ued to	b me) I by the S ha); an he Ir is no	d ntern stiffed	al R	ever tha	nue at I am
Par Under 1. The 2. I an Ser no I 3. I an 4. The Certifit you ha acquis	penalti numben not su vice (IR onger s n a U.S. FATCA cation I ve failed ition or han inte	ties of perjurer shown on ubject to bate is the time is subject to bate is citizen or can a code(s) en instructions do to report a abandonme	y, I certify that a this form is not ckup withhold subject to batch ackup withhold ther U.S. persitered on this a you must coll interest and ant of secured a	ny correct ling becau ackup with Iding; and son (define form (if an oss out iter dividends	taxpayer i use: (a) I an wholding as ed below); y) indicatir m 2 above on your tax	identification exempt a result of and and that I are if you have a return. For any of debt is a return.	ion number from back of a fallure m exempter by real esta	kup with to repo t from Fa tified by ate trans	nholding, ort all inte ATCA rep the IRS the actions, it	or (b) I erest or porting hat you tem 2 d al retirer de your	have no divider is corrected are cur	er to not b nds, ect. rentl	be issueen no or (c) t	ued to	back gage and struction); an he Ir is no	d d ntern viiffed viithherest praily, for P	al R	ever tha	nue at I am
Parr Under 1. The 2. I an Ser no I 3. I an 4. The Certifit you ha acquis other t	penalti number n not su vice (IR longer s n a U.S. FATCA cation I ve fallec ition or han inte	ities of perjurer shown on ubject to bate it shows on ubject to bate it shows or continuation of the period of the	y, I certify that a this form is not ckup withhold subject to bath ackup withhold other U.S. persitered on this say you must could interest and ant of secured pidends, you ar	ny correct ling becau Ickup with Iding; and son (define form (if an oss out iter dividends property, c e not requ	taxpayer i use: (a) I an wholding as ed below); y) indicatir m 2 above on your tax sancellation ired to righ	identification exempt a result of the cartification	ion number from back of a failure m exempte been not or real esta contribution ication, bu	kup with to repo t from F, tifled by ate transing t you mu Form	nholding, ort all inte ATCA rep the IRS the actions, it	or (b) I erest or porting hat you tem 2 dal retirer de your	is correct	er to not b nds, ect. Trentil t app range TIN.	be issueen no or (c) to y subjectly. For ement a See the	used to tiffeed he IF	back gage and truction	integene	d ntern tiffect vithherest perally, for Po	al R i me	ever thang be	nue at I am ecause ats er.
Parr Under 1. The 2. I am Ser no I 3. I am 4. The Certifit you ha acquis other t Sign Here Ger Sectio noted.	r penalti n number n not su vice (IR longer s n a U.S. FATCA cation I ve fallec ition or han inte	er shown on ubject to banks) that I am subject to banks by that I am subject to banks by the control of the con	y, I certify that a this form is not ckup withhold subject to bath ackup withhold other U.S. persistered on this state of the country of the	ny correct ling becau ckup with Iding; and son (define form (if an oss out iter dividends property, c e not requ	taxpayer i use: (a) I an wholding as ed below); y) indicatir m 2 above on your tax cancellation ired to right	and and the control of debt, control of	ion number from back of a fallure m exempte been not preal esta contribution ication, bu	t from F. tified by ate transins to an it you mu Form funds)	ATCA rep the IRS the actions, in individual ust provided in 1099-DI	or (b) I prest or porting hat you tem 2 dal retirer de your De	is correct are currect ste >	er to not be note.	be issueen no or (c) to y subjectly. For ement a See the ading to	ued to tiffed he IF	back gage and chruction	sup vinter	d ntern vithhorest praily, for Pocks c	ai R i me oldir oaid, , pay	ever thang be	nue et I am ecause ets er.
Par Under 1. The 2. I an Ser no I 3. I an 4. The Certifi you ha acquis other t Sign Here Sectio noted. Future related	r penalti n number n not su vice (IR longer s n a U.S. FATCA cation I ver failed ition or han inte	er shown on ubject to bauts) that I am subject to bauts) that I am subject to bauts) that I am subject to bauts of the code (s) en instructions abandonme erest and divided in the code (s). Instructions are the code (s) in	y, I certify that a this form is not ckup withhold a subject to bath ackup withhold other U.S. persistered on this say you must creat and on the secured pridends, you are the Internal For the latest in its instruction	ny correct ling becau ickup with Iding; and son (define form (if an obsoroperty, ce not requi	taxpayer i ise: (a) I an iholding as ed below); y) indicatir m 2 above on your tax iancellation lired to agn	and and the state of the cartification of debt, continued to the cartification of the cartifi	ion number from back of a fallure m exempt e been not or real esta contribution ication, bu	t from F. tified by ate trans: ns to an it you mu Form funds) Form procee Form	ATCA rep the IRS the actions, in individual ust provided in 1099-DI	or (b) I erest or porting hat you tem 2 dal retirer de your Da IV (dividual SC (value) (stock	is cornare curioes not ment an correct ste > dends, arious to or mutter that the correct cornect that the correct cornect corn	er to not be noted. Trentil t apprairance TIN.	be issueen no or (c) to y subjectly. For ement See the ading to of income	ued to tiffled he IR act to mort (IRA), he ins	back gage and grant from	aup vinter general stooms	d d nterm tiffect withherest praily, for Packs c	al R i me	ever thang be	nue et I am ecause ets er.
Parr Under 1. The 2. I an Ser no I 3. I an 4. The Certifit you had acquis other t Sign Here Sectio noted. Future related after th	r penalti n number n not su vice (IR longer s n a U.S. FATCA cation I live failed ition or han inte U. Pera n refere develo to Form	er shown on ubject to bauts) that I am subject to bauts) that I am subject to bauts) that I am subject to bauts of the code (s) en instructions abandonme erest and divided in the code (s). Instructions are the code (s) in	y, I certify that a this form is not ckup withhold subject to be ackup withhold subject to be ackup withhold ther U.S. persected on this secured pridends, you are uctions the Internal For the latest in its instruction in to go to www.i.	ny correct ling becau ickup with Iding; and son (define form (if an obsoroperty, ce not requi	taxpayer i ise: (a) I an iholding as ed below); y) indicatir m 2 above on your tax iancellation lired to agn	and and the state of the cartification of debt, continued to the cartification of the cartifi	ion number from back of a fallure m exempt e been not or real esta contribution ication, bu	t from F. tified by ate transins to an it you mu Form funds) Form procee Form transac Form	ATCA repthe IRS the IR	or (b) I erest or porting hat you tem 2 dal retiren de your De IV (divid	is correct are cur ices not ment are correct dends, arious ty or muters)	er to not be not	be issueen no or (c) to y subjectly. For ement adding to adding the office and salesta	ued to training the IF	back gage and from prize	cup vinter generalistion:	d nterm tiffect withher the control of the control	ai R i me oldir oald, pay art li	ever thang be made by merel, late	nue et i am ecause ets er.
Parr Under 1. The 2. I an Ser no I 3. I an 4. The Certifit you ha acquis other t Sign Here Ger Sectio noted. Future related after th Purp An ind informa	r penalti n number n not su vice (IR longer s n a U.S. FATCA cation I live failed ition or han inte glice to Forn ney wen DOSE ividual cation re	er shown on ubject to back to	y, I certify that a this form is not ckup withhold subject to be ackup withhold subject to be ackup withhold ther U.S. persected on this is you must crediff interest and ont of secured pridends, you are uctions the internal From the latest in its instruction I, go to www.ii	ny correct ling becau lickup with lding; and son (definition (if an loss out iter dividends or operty, or lice not require sevenue Conformation s, such as irs.gov/For lester) who lotain your	taxpayer in taxpayer in the second control of the second control o	identification exempt is a result of and and and and and and the control of the c	ion numbifrom back from back of a fallure m exempt e been not or real esta contribution ication, bu	t from F. tified by ate transins to an it you mu Form funds) Form procee Form transac Form Form Form Form	ATCA repthe IRS the IR	or (b) I erest or porting hat you tem 2 dal retirende your Dall (Stock et broker (procee (merchome me	is correct are cur does not ment are correct dends, arious ty or mute rs) eds from	er to not bonds, ect. Trentli tappranga TIN.	be issueen no or (c) the y subjective for the see the	ued to train the IF	back gage and from prize	cup vinter gene ons	d ntern tiffect vithing rest praily, for Pocks con other than the control of the	al R i me oldir oald, pay art li er	ever thang be made or growth	nue et I am ecause ets er.
Part Under 1. The 2. I am Ser no I 3. I am 4. The Certifit you ha acquis other t Sign Here Sectio noted. Future related after th Purp An ind inform identifit	r penalti n number n not su vice (IR longer s n a U.S. FATCA cation II ve falled ition or han inte u. 1 Cation II ve falled ition or han inte cation re cation re cation re cation re cation re	re shown on ubject to back to	y, I certify that in this form is in ckup withhold is subject to bath ackup withhold in the I.S. You must credit interest and on the Issued pridends, you are successful internal From the Internal From the Internal From the Internal From the Issued in	ny correct ling becau lickup with lding; and son (definition form (if an loss out iter dividends property, ce not requ Revenue Conformation s, such as rs.gov/For lester) who lotain your loe your so	taxpayer i use: (a) I an iholding as ed below); y) indicatir m 2 above on your tax cancellation lired to right.	identification exempt a result of and and and and and the creturn. For of debt, or the cartification of the cartif	ion numbifrom back from back of a fallure m exempt e been not or real esta contribution ication, bu	t from F. tified by ate transins to an it you mu Form funds) Form procee Form transac Form Form Form Form	ATCA repthe IRS the IR	or (b) I erest or porting hat you tem 2 dal retiren de your De IV (divid	is corner are curious not ment are curious to dends, arious to or muters)	er to not bonds, ect. Trentlit appraisance interest and are interest.	be issueen no or (c) the y subjective for the see the	ued to train the IF	back gage and from prize	cup vinter gene ons	d ntern tiffect vithing rest praily, for Pocks con other than the control of the	al R i me oldir oald, pay art li er	ever thang be made or growth	nue et I am ecause ets er.
Under 1. The 2. I an Ser no I 3. I an 4. The Certifit you ha acquis other t Sign Here Ger Sectio noted. Future related after tr Purp An ind informati (SSN),	r penalti n number n not su vice (IR longer s n a U.S. FATCA cation I ve failed ition or han inte si u. 1 Cation I ve failed ition or han inte cation refere ver cation re	ities of perjurer shown on ubject to back it is to back it	y, I certify that in this form is in ckup withhold is subject to bath ackup withhold is subject to bath ackup withhold is subject to bath ackup withhold is subject to be ackup withhold in the I.S. persistered on this is a. You must could interest and in the foreund pridends, you are used in the Internal For the latest in its instruction in the I.S. or	ny correct ling becau ckup with lding; and son (define form (if an form out iter dividends property, ce not required formations, such as rs. gov/Formation your son number (in pure son pure for mumber (in pure son pure s	taxpayer i ise: (a) I an iholding as ed below); indicatir m 2 above on your tax cancellation lired to a legislation mW9.	and and that I are if you have a return. For of debt, continued to file and the cartification of the cartification	ion number from back of a failure m exempte e been not or real esta contribution ication, bu	t from F. tiffied by ate transins to an it you mu Form funds) Form procee Form transac Form Form Form Form Form Form Form	ATCA repute limited actions, it individual into a 1099-Di a 1099-B actions by a 1099-S a 1099-K a 1099-C	or (b) I erest or porting hat you tem 2 dal retiren de your Da IV (dividual (stock broker (procee (merchome ma (cance)	is correct are cur does not ment are correct dends, arious ty or mute rs) eds from eant car ortgage	er to not bonds, ect. rentil t apprairange TIN.	be issueen no or (c) to y subjectly. For ement is see the control of incommend salestand third erest),	ued to titified he IF act to mort (IRA), he ins	back gage and from prize	cup vinters generally stores, a ertail	d ntern tiffect vithic rest praily, for Process control of the second of	ai Ri me	ever thang be merel, late utua	nue et I am ecause ets er.
Under 1. The 2. I an Ser no I 3. I an 4. The Certifi you ha acquis other t Sign Here Ger Sectio noted. Future related after tr Purp An ind informationtifi (SSN), taxpay (EIN), tr amount	penaltic number	ities of perjurer shown on ubject to back its) that I am subject to back its) that I am subject to back its its in a code(s) en instructions do to report a abandonme erest and divide a language of the its in a comments. From W-9 and re published of Form or entity (Foetum with the number (TIN ual taxpayer) to an infootable on an	y, I certify that in this form is in ckup withhold is subject to bath ackup withhold in the I.S. You must credit interest and on the Issued pridends, you are successful internal From the Internal From the Internal From the Internal From the Issued in	ny correct ling becausekup with lding; and son (define form (if an oss out iter dividends property, ce e not requi- mention s, such as irs.gov/For ester) who obtain your be your so in umber (or or employer or the amout	taxpayer i use: (a) I am holding as ed below); y) indicatir m 2 above on your tax ancellation lired to agnitude a legislation rmW9.	and and the state of the cartification and and and the state of debt, continued and the cartification and the	ion number from back from back from back for a fallure mexempt to be been not for real estation, but the from t	t from F. tified by ate transins to an it you mu Form funds) Form procee Form transac Form Form Form Form Form Use	ATCA repthe IRS the IR	or (b) I erest or porting hat you tem 2 dal retirende your Dal IV (dividual (stock broker (proced (merchome material) (canced (acquising only ponly procedus)	is correct are cur dees not ment are correct are be dends, arious ty eds from the care care care care cur dends, arious ty eds from the care care care care care care care car	er to not bonds, ect. rentil t appraired including which includes the interest abarred and abarred abarred and abarred abarred and abarred and abarred abarred abarred and abarred abarred abarred abarred and abarred	be issueen no or (c) to y subjectly. For ement is See the control of incommon seed and third erest), and on multiple of the control of the co	ued to titified he IF oct to mort (IRA), he ins	back gage and garden from prize and ce annsac y net E (st	cup vinters generalistion:	d ntern tiffect vithherest praily, for Process control of the solution of the	al R oldir oldir oldir oard, pay art li art li art li pert	ever that the the that the that the that the the the that the the the the the the the the the th	nue et I am ecause ets er.

If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding,

later.

• Form 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)

Re: Arthur Israyelyan Claim No: Pending

WCAB No: ADJ17187099

Chart No: 2022-174

PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL

(1013a, 2015.5 C.C.P.) STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

I am employed in the county of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is 13320 Riverside Drive, Suite 104, Sherman Oaks, CA 91423.

On May 16, 2023, I served the foregoing document described as:

 Medical Legal Evaluation Report 	(05-03-23)
Itemized Bill	(05-15-23)
• 1500 CMS Claim	(05-15-23)
• W-9 Form	(12-01-22)

On all interested parties in this action by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid in the United States mailed at Sherman Oaks, California addressed as follows:

Natalia Foley, Esq. Workers Defenders Law Group 751 South Weir Canyon Road, Suite 157-455 Anaheim, CA 92808

Law Offices of Llarena Murdock Lopez, and Azizad 505 East Colorado Boulevard, Suite 200 Pasadena, CA 91101

AmTrust Services P.O. Box 89404 Cleveland, OH 44101

Executed on May 16, 2023, in Sherman Oaks, California.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

<u>Eliza Perez</u>

Eliza Perez